
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:894
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2005
DABHOL POWER PROJECT
Acharia Shri Basudeb;Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Badiga Shri Ramakrishna;Chaure Shri Bapu Hari;Majhi Shri Parsuram;Nayak Smt. Archana;Ponnuswamy Shri E.;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.796 on March 4, 2005 and state:

(a) whether the Empowered Group of Ministers (EGOM) constituted to examine and decide all issues related to Dabhol Power Project has submitted its report to the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the recommendations made by the EGOM and the decision taken by the Government thereon;
and

(c) the time by which the power project is likely to be restarted?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER( SHRI P.M. SAYEED )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) : A restart of the plant within the next one to one and half years could be possible subject to the negotiations proceeding as envisaged.
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